
September 15th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 15th September 2016 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor P Brown

Vice Chair: Councillor C Enright

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor N Bailie 

  Councillor R Burgess   Councillor P Byrne

   Councillor M Carr Councillor W Clarke

   Councillor S Doran Councillor M Murnin

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 11 August 2016 (copy attached)

SPR-11-08-2016.pdf Page 1

4 Strategic Projects Working Group Minutes - 30 August 2016
(copy attached)

SPP Minutes 30.8.16.pdf Page 6

Presentations

5 Presentation - IT Strategy (copy attached)

ALL MEMBERS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND FOR THIS ITEM OF BUSINESS.

SP&R 15th September 2016 - IT Strategy Cover Paper.pdf Page 11

SP&R Briefing Paper.pdf Page 13

IT Strategy.pdf Page 18

Corporate Services - Human Resources

6 Elected Members and Employee Qualification Scheme -
Update(copy attached)

Accredited Training -Council Success.pdf Page 89

Appendix 1 Elected Member Accredited Training Summary 2015-Date.pdf Page 91

Appendix 2 Employee Qualification Assistance Scheme Summary 2015-2016.pdf Page 92

Appendix 3 Employee Qualification Assistance Scheme Summary 2016-2017.pdf Page 93



For Consideration and/or Decision

7 Staff Christmas Event (copy attached)

Staff Celebration Event.pdf Page 94

8 Local Democracy Week 2016 (copy attached)

local democracy week 2016.pdf Page 95

9 Solace NI Conference - 3 November 2016 (copy attached)

Solace Conference.pdf Page 97

10 Consideration of Final Submission of European Funding under
Liberate

verbal report.

11 Abandoned Boat in Dundrum Inner Bay (copy attached)

Boat at Dundrum.pdf Page 99

Boat, Dundrum Bay (1).pdf Page 102

Boat, Dundrum Bay (2).pdf Page 103

12 Newry Street Unite Project, Kilkeel  (copy attached)

LPS July 2016 re Hilside drive, Kilkeel.pdf Page 104

13 Report on Brexit (copy attached)

Brexit Sep.pdf Page 106

Brexit Paper.pdf Page 107

Grant Aided Programmes

14 Minutes of Inaugural Peace IV Partnership Meeting (copy
attached)



Peace IV Partnership meeting minutes.pdf Page 112

15 PEACE IV (copy attached)

PEACE IV Sep.pdf Page 115

Estate

16 Former Kindle Primary School - Business Case (copy attached)

Former Kindle Primary School.pdf Page 117

Kindle Appendix.pdf Page 119

17 Proposed Lease of Jack Mackin Park Gaelic Pitch at Rooneys
Meadow, Newry to St. John Bosco GAC (copy attached)

Jack Mackin Park.pdf Page 125

St John Bosco GAC_The Meadow map.pdf Page 127

DOE Approval-Bosco Gaelic Pitch.pdf Page 128

18 Release of Charge - Lislea Community Association (copy
attached)

Release of Charge-Lislea Community Association.pdf Page 130

Contribution Agreement-Lislea Community Association.pdf Page 131

Correspondence - Rafferty & Co re Lislea CA.pdf Page 139

Capital

19 Capital Projects - Update (copy attached)

Capital Projects Report.pdf Page 141

Capital Projects .pdf Page 142

20 Newry Leisure Centre - Phase II - Additional Cost for
Accommodation (copy attached)



Report on Office Accommodation for Newry Leisure Centre Phase 2.pdf Page 148

Any Other Business 

21 Ballynahinch Community Centre (report to follow)

22 Department of Education Youth Capital Fund:  Ballynahinch
Community Hub

23 Delegation Visit to Brussels East Border Region Committee - 9
October 2016

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

24 Derelict Site - Daisy Hill, Newry (copy attached)

Council Land at Daisy Hill, Newry.pdf Page 149

Grills combined Siteplan.pdf Page 150



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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